A PUBLICA

LN
MRS

[}
Associated Builders and Contractors

Michigan

ABC Michigan |
Celebrates 60.
Influential Leaders
MICHIGAN

<
L2k \ 9 LEADERSHIP
82

’ SUVIMIT
'\:f ||||||| G. SUCCESS.
1 l I. t .". i 'I'.I'E : = =




Allied Insurance Managers, Inc.

1055 South Blvd E. Suite #110 . ALLIED
Alliedinsmgr.com

Your company’s

success protected by

Rochester Hills, M1 48307
- -
business insurance. '

Sl o Va

I'NSURANCE

CONCRETE ¢ TRANSPORT ¢ CRUSHED AGGREGATES

1)
MODCO

Modern Concrete « Livingston Concrete
Modern Metamora « Modern Shiawassee

n Nugent

e Builders, Inc.
Quality Since 1978
NEW HOMES - REMODELING - COMMERCIAL

www.nugentbuilder.com
11625 Northland Dr NE « Rockford, Ml 49341

MODERN CONCRETE
Genesee County - 810.767.6250

LIVINGSTON CONCRETE
Livingston County - 810.474.4751

MODERN METAMORA
Lapeer County - 810.678.3555

MODERN SHIAWASSEE
Shiawassee County - 989.723.1622

WHEN SERVICE AND QUALITY COUNT

*616-866-7663 f

@ AHC

Albin Hengesbach Carpentry & Custom Cabinels Inc
Since 1980

¢ Custom Cabinetry
¢ Commercial Casework
e Trim Carpentry

PO Box 179 Westphalia, Ml 48894
989-587-4941 fax 989-587-3300

ahccabinets.com

Mechanical Heat & Frost Insulation L1.C

Jennifer Scott
Owner

517-861-7583
jenscott.mhf@egmail.com

P.0. Box 20639

Ferndale, Michigan 48220
Main: 517-861-7583
Fax: 844-208-0411

Insulation for all mechanical systems of Hot, Cold, and Sound

m ERL O* o FOLLOWUS 0@m
CONSTRUCTION. .

COMMERCIAL CONCRETE ° EXCAVATlON ° UT|L|T|ES
4964 Technical Drive . FAX: 248-714-5249"
_Milford,MI 48381 WWW.MERLOMLCOM _
© PH:248-714:5486 " contact@merlomi.comi

40469 W. 11 Mile Rd.
Novi, Michigan 48375

(248) 476-3650
FAX: (248) 476-2858

brickfaced@aol.com
www.brickfaced.com

DUANE DRZAZGOWSKI
MOBILE: (313) 980-4164

PROUDLY SERVING CUSTOMERS FOR 60 VEARS
PARTS ~ SERVICE ~ SALES  RENTAL

The best source for your Equipment, Rental,
and Maintenance Needs since 1961.

EUNSTRUCTION
EQUIPMENT

Saginaw

4600 AIS Drive
Bridgeport, Ml 48722
Traverse City P:989-777-0090
8300 M-72 East
Wiliamsburg, MI 49690
P: 231-267-5060

Grand Rapids

600 44th St

F and Ham s, Ml 49548
P: 616-538-2400

Lansing
3600 N. Grand River Ave.
Lansing, M 48906
P:517-321-8000

North East Detroit
65809 Gratiot Ave.
Lenox, M 48060
P. 5867277502

West Detroit

56555 Pontiac Tral
New Hudson, M 48165
P: 248-437-8121

ALL MAKES, ALL MODELS, ALL THE TIME WWW.AISEQUIP.COM

2 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



ISSUE 1 2023

FEATURE

7

15

22

ABC of Michigan
60 Influential Leaders

ABC of Michigan Construction
Leadership Summit

ABC of Michigan Construction
Leadership Summit
Sponsorship Opportunities

BUSINESS NEWS

26
32

Filling the Boomer Gap

How to Avoid the Biggest
Mistake Construction Business
Owners Make

DEPARTMENTS

5

34

Executive Perspective
By Shane Hernandez

Advertiser Index

MICHIGAN MERIT  ISSUE 1 2023



v

Fire Sprinklers Save Lives

e A
R = e

Brandon Kinsey
Hon. Aff. AIAMI
District Sales Manager

T 800.759.7474
M 734.516.6929

Fire Protection

www.brigadefire.com
5701 Safety Drive, Belmont, MI 49306 ¢ Phone: 800-886-1614 ¢ Fax: 616-784-1140

Wor faat & Fame, .. Tr'a phs Toah
24400 Northline Rd.
Taylor, M1 48180

Residential Heating and Cooling Services
Expert’s dedicated employees are ready not just
to meet your expectation but to exceed them.

e Emergency service & maintenance

* Preventative maintenance agreements

City certifications

Furnace replacement

Air conditioning replacement
e New construction HVAC systems

P: 844-EXPERT-1
www.expertheatcool.com

Commercial HVAC Services
Expert Heating and Cooling offers

a
S

wide range of commercial HVAC
ervices including:
Emergency service & maintenance
Preventative maintenance agreements
Air quality solutions
Design & build HVAC systems
Rooftop units
Make-up air/ exhaust system
Retrofit and replacement
Performance Verification
Building automation system

E Brandon.kinsey@nucor.com  Humidifiers p.;'."\';.’-._\.ﬂ_;'mh-”

e

0/ P - &
o Air cleaners/Air purifiers —
®  Wi-Fi thermostats (17‘!1 b A u

Michigan, Indiana, NW Ohio

Construction Claims Attorneys.
Aggressive. Determined. Successful.
Billions recovered nationally over 35 years.

McAlpine, PC - Attorneys & Counselors
3201 University Dr., Ste 200 | Auburn Hills, Ml 48326
(248) 373-3700 | www.mcalpinepc.com

4 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



President
ABC of Michigan

2023 BOARD of DIRECTORS

Jeff Kipfmiller, Chairman
Answer Heating & Cooling
Greater Michigan Chapter

Robert Clancy,

Immediate Past Chairman
Robert Clancy Confracting, Inc.
Southeastern Michigan Chapter

Ken Misiewicz, Secretary/Treasurer
Pleune Service Company
Greater Michigan Chapter

Pat Cebelak, Vice Chair
Triangle Western Michigan Chapter

Mike Houseman,
Wolverine Building Group
Western Michigan Chapter

Chris Beckering
Pioneer Construction
Western Michigan Chapter

Perry Merlo
Perry Merlo Contracting, LLC
Southeastern Michigan Chapter

Luke Beach
Independence Commercial
Southeastern Michigan Chapter

Frank Mamat
Dinsmore
Southeastern Michigan Chapter

Steve Russell
A/C Electric
Greater Michigan Chapter

Brian Stadler
Wolgast Corporation
Greater Michigan Chapter

Jim Struble Sr.
RCI Electric Co
Western Michigan Chapter

Tom Vitale
Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge

EXECUTIVE PERSPECTIVE

ast year’s election has brought significant change to the Michigan

legislature, something many of us never expected. For the first time

in nearly 40 years, Democrats control Michigan’s House, Senate, and
Governor’s office. This change has already brought significant challenges in
just the first six months of this legislative session.

I believe with a challenge comes the opportunity to grow, persevere, and
come out on the other end as a stronger organization. If ABC of Michigan is
to do that, it means that each of us must be united in our message that open
competition, equal opportunity, and free enterprise is the key to the future
of Michigan, not only in the construction industry but in all aspects of our
economy. It also means we must work harder than ever to protect merit
shops across Michigan.

Last year, ABC of Michigan celebrated 60 years. In this issue, we've
highlighted 60 influential leaders who have been critical to every success
we've seen over those past 60 years. People like that, members like all of you,
will be why we have another successful 60 years.

You'll also see us highlighting our upcoming Michigan Construction
Leadership Summit in this issue. This is an excellent opportunity to network
with your peers from across the state. 'm looking forward to 2 2 days on
the island with all of you, sharing best practices, learning from educational
speakers, and having a great time getting to know each of you.

We have some tough days ahead, but these challenges allow us to learn
and grow. I look forward to working with and getting to know each of you!

Yours for the merit shop,

Shane Hernandez

BC

Associated Builders and Contractors

Michigan

Western Michigan Chapter

MICHIGAN MERIT  ISSUE 1 2023 5



FEATURE

ABC of Mighigan’s
60 Influential Leaders

In 2022, ABC of Michigan celebrated 60 years since three men came together to start an
organization that realized liberty is the most precious possession of man and knowing it will
be taken away from any individual, group or nation unworthy of it.

Thanks to the dedication and commitment of volunteer leaders, paid staff, elected officials,
and stakeholders invested in the merit shop and free enterprise, ABC of Michigan has
accomplished so muchin 60 years.

Through the partnership with three local chapters and its leaders, ABC chapters in Michigan
have built flourishing training facilities to continue to promulgate the purposes of the
original association.

Thanks to dedicated elected officials, ABC of Michigan has lobbied and advocated for a free
and open competition state where monopolies cannot control, and the capitalistic system
can flourish.

Committed staff members over the years have continued to drive the association’s mission,
advancing the purposes daily.

Stakehaolders have supported the organization statewide through grassroots support,
monetary contributions, advice, and strength in numbers.

The success of ABC of Michigan is most influential, thanks to everyone’s commitment to
the merit shop philosophy. We believe the merit shop movement is a movement for the
betterment of the individual, the construction industry, and the nation.

DAN ACCIAVATTI ANDY ANUZIS JOHN BARTOS

Former member of ABC of Former executive director of ABC Founder Three Rivers Corparation
Michigan Board of Directors | of Michigan | Current president of Midland | Board of

Founding family of ABC at Cornerstone Education Group Directors Associated Builders &
Southeastern Michigan Chapter Contractors, Greater Michigan

Chapter | Funder for Michigan
Association of Construction

Academies
6 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



MAURY BASKIN

Long-serving legal counsel for
ABC National | Helped write
appeal to U.S. Court of Appeals

defending Michigan's PLA law

JASE BOLGER

715t Speaker of the Michigan
House of Representatives |
Michigan State Representative
2009-2014 | Led efforts to enact
Michigan's Right to Work Law and
repeal project labor agreements

in Michigan

BRIAN CALLEY

Lieutenant governor under Rick
Snyder 2011 - 2019 | Current
president at Small Business

Association of Michigan

CHRIS BECKERING

Executive Vice President, Pioneer
Construction | Western
Michigan Chapter Member |
ABC of Michigan Board Chair,
Government Affairs Committee,
PAC Trustee | Chris Fisher
Chairman’s Award Winner

NORM BRADY

Former Western Michigan
Chapter President (2013-2022)

ROBERT CLANCY

Founder, Robert Clancy
Contracting | SEMI Chapter
Member | ABC of Michigan
Chair, Government Affairs

Committee, PAC Trustee |
Led ABC MI through COWVID
shutdowns & legal battle

MIKE BISHOP

LS. Representative 2015 -

2019, Michigan State Senator
2003 - 2010, Michigan State
Representative 1999 - 2003 |
Michigan Senate Majority Leader
2007 - 2010

BEN BRUBECK

Vice President of Regulatory,
Labor and State Affairs at ABC
Mational | Has spent nearly 20
years with ABC starting in 2003 as

Legislative Assistant, Government

Affairs

KEVIN COTTER

State Representative from 2011
- 2016 | Served as Michigan
Speaker of the House 2015 - 2016

MICHIGAN MERIT  ISSUE 1 2023

7



8

JIM CRIPPS
Long-serving ABC of Michigan

Board Member | Founding
trustee of ABC of Michigan Health
Trust

JOHN DOHERTY

Former Western Michigan
Chapter President for more than

four decades

MARLIN FEYEN

Former member ABC of

Michigan Board of Directors |
Construction Hall of Fame | ABC

Mational Board

DICK DEVOS

Passionate advocate for free

enterprise in Michigan

KEITH EASTLAND

Labor attorney our of the

Western Michigan who has led
ABC through many legal battles

CHRIS FISHER

Former ABC of Michigan President
& CEC from 2007 - 2016 | Chris

Fisher Chairman's Award Winner

ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN

BETSY DEVOS

Passionate advocate for free

enterprise in Michigan

LARRY ERHARDT

Founder | former member ABC
of Michigan Board of Directors |
ABC Western Michigan Chapter

Board of Directors

JIMMY E. GREENE

ABC Greater Michigan Chapter
President and CEO (2007-2020

| ABC of Michigan President and
CEO(2020-2023) | Chris Fisher
Chairman’s Award Winner



TIM HANNA

Former President & CEQ, RPS
Regency | Led the ABC Ml Self-
Insured Workers Compensation
Fund to great success

ALBERT ). KARSTEN

Original founder of the Liberty
Association

MIKE HOUSEMAN

Former ABC of Michigan Board
Chair | Government Affairs
Committee Member | ABC MI
PAC Trustee | ABC National PAC
Board Member | Chris Fisher
Chairman’s Award Winner

JEFF KIPFMILLER

10 years ABC GMC Board
Member | Chair GMC PAC
Board | ABC M| Government
Affairs Committee | 4 years ABC
Mational board member | GMCA
Board chair and member

JIM JOHNSON

Founder, Associated Builders &
Contractors, Greater Michigan
Chapter | CEO and founder of
|E Johnson

ROD KLOHA

Associated Builders &

Contractors, Greater Michigan
Chapter Board of Directors 14
years | ABC Michigan Board
of Directors member | ABC
Mational PAC Chair

PETER KOK

Labor attorney our of the

Western Michigan who has led

ABC through many legal battles

DAN KOZAKIEWICZ

15 years ABC GMC Board | 2
terms as ABC GMC Chair | 4
years ABC Mational Board
Member | GMCA Board Member

MIKE LAUNDRA

Associated Builders &
Contractors, Greater Michigan
Chapter Board of Directors |
ABC Mational Board of Directors
| ABC Michigan Self-Insured
Workers Compensation Board of

Directors

MICHIGAN MERIT  ISSUE 1 2023



JOELEHMAN

President of Mackinac Center for
Public Policy | Led the institute
in advancing the principles of free
markets and limited government
| Partner and leader with ABC M
on many major policy initiatives

DAVE MASUD

Associated Builders &
Contractors, Greater Michigan

Chapter Labor Attorney
1977 -current

TOM LEONARD

Michigan State Representative
2012-2019 | Speaker of the
House 2017 - 2019

GREG MCNEILLY

CED & President at the
Windguest Group | Passionate
supporter of free enterprise in
Michigan

FRANK MAMAT

Long-serving attorney for the ABC

Southeastern Michigan Chapter

ARLEN MEEKHOF

Former Michigan Senate Majority

Leader | Lead legislator on
repealing Michigan's prevailing
wage law

DAVE MOLLITOR

President & CEQ, Consolidated
Electrical Contractors | GMC
& WMC Member | ABC MI
Board Chair, Government Affairs

Committee, Chair of Health Trust,
Chair of SIWCF | Chris Fisher

Chairman's Award Winner

JOHN MOOLENAAR

Current U.S. Representative for
Michigan's 4th Congressional
District | Former Michigan State
Representative (2003-2008)

and State Senator (2011-2014)

| Author of the Fair & Open
Competition Act

ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN

ARIC NESBITT

Sponsored a resolution opposing
the Pro Act | Long-serving
representative and senator who
has championed free enterprise

issues



LEONARD OSTERINK
Original founder of Liberty

Association

FRANK PYTLOWANY

ABC, Greater Michigan Chapter
and Central Board of Directors

| The Greater Michigan
Construction Academy Board of
Directors | ABC Mational Board
of Directors

DAVE SHEFFIELD

Long serving treasurer for ABC

of Michigan Board of Directors
| ABC of Michigan Self-Insured
Workers Compensation Fund

Board Member

CHARLIE OWENS

Regional Director of the Mational
Federation of Independant
Businesses | Passionate
supporter of businesses in
Michigan

STEVE RUSSELL

Associated Builders &
Contractors, Greater Michigan
Chapter, Central Chapter | ABC

Michigan Board of Directors

MIKE SHIRKEY

Senate Majority Leader
2018-2022 | Long-serving

representative and senator who

has championed free enterprise

issues

JIM PARISH

Founder of Associated Builders &

Contractors Central Chapter

BILLSCHUETTE

Former Michigan Attorney
General from 2011-2019

BONNIE SIEFERT
Founded ABC of Michigan Self-

Insured Workers Compensation
Fund

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023



12

DENNIS SIEKIERSKI

ABC of Michigan Board Chair |
founder and long-serving board
member of SEMCA | Board
Chair at ABC 5EMI Chapter

Bsss dminies of Teerpereiies ie siged md shrslsiged
7 ke Gmsrprriers 1 Ihe i of fering 8 sewTsiin e
[ra———— S TR JTSY SRR

THOMAS STAFFORD

Qriginal founder of Liberty

Association

ED TANZINI

Founder, The Tancor Corporation

| Greater Michigan Chapter
Member | ABC of Michigan
Board, Government Affairs
Committee | Chris Fisher

Chairman's Award Winner

RICKSNYDER

48th Governor of Michigan
serving from 2011-2019 |
Signed Right to Work into law

BRIAN STADLER

President & CEO, Wolgast
Corporation | GMC Board
Member | ABC MI Board
Chair | Chris Fisher Chairman’s
Award Winner | GMCA Board
Member | ABC National Board
of Directors

JIMSTRUBLE

Long-serving member of ABC
Southeastern Michigan Chapter |
Member of the ABC of Michigan

Board of Directors

JEFF THEUER

ABC Michigan and ABC
Michigan Self-Insured Workers
Compensation Fund Attorney

ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN

RICHSTUDLEY

Former president of the Michigan

Chamber of Commerce | ABC of

Michigan supporter & friend

JACKVANDEGUCHTE

Retired member of ABC Western
Michigan Chapter | former
member of ABC of Michigan Self-
Insured Waorkers Compensation
Fund Board



GARYVOS

Chairman, Dan Vos Construction

LYNN WOLGAST

Founder Associated Builders &
Contractors, Greater Michigan
Chapter | Michigan Construction
Hall of Fame Inductee

MERIT SHOP PHILOSOPHY

A movement for the betterment
of the individual, the construction
industry, and the nation,
supported and advanced by

members, supporters, partners
and staff around the state and

nation.

The Merit Shop Philosophy

We believe in the system of free enterprise.

We believe employees and employers should have the right to determine wages and working conditions through
either individual or collective bargaining, as they choose, within the boundaries of the law.

We believe the employer must have concern for the general welfare of the employee and that there must be a fair
compensation for work performed. At the same time, we believe that the employee has an obligation for satisfactory
performance of assigned work.

We support sound legislation in the areas of workers compensation, safety and unemployment compensation.

We believe legislation that embraces fair play for employer and employee is essential to the preservation of our free
enterprise system.

We believe the law should protect the right of employees to work regardless of race, color, creed, age, sex, national
origin or membership or non-membership in a labor organization. We believe work opportunities should be made
available to all legal residents and we support programs toward this end.

We oppose violence, coercion, intimidation and the denial of the rights of employees and employers.
We believe it is incumbent upon all branches of government to be responsible stewards of taxpayer dollars and we
believe that government should award contracts only to the lowest responsible bidder. We oppose unjust pressure to

violate these principles,

We believe monopolies or any kind of price or wage fixing, in either the public or private sector, are detrimental to our
system of free enterprise.

We believe the destiny of all Americans can be best served by cooperation, reconciliation and following the tenants

of free enterprise and a dermocratic government. We believe business leaders can best preserve these tenets by
becoming active in politics and civic affairs.

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023



=

EIKENHOUT.COM . 4 | isd
- Building a 5uccessful Business
l IL A g I[ U S : _?!? It takes the proper planning and tools,
b along with experienced professionals
COUNTERTOP LEXUS PARTNER

to piece it all together.

AHPA

CPAs & ADVISORS

ANDREWS HOOPER PAVLIK PLC
888.754.8478 | www.ahp.cpa

WVW.BLASIUSING.COM @@nmn@@@@

=
Sign Service & Installatio. Digital Print Graphics * Marketing
Promotional Products * Design & Fabrication * Neon Repair * LED
Message Centers * Crane * Auger.

Experienced. Responsive. Respected.

Ann Arbor | Bay City | Bloomfield Hills | Flint
d Rapids | Greater Lansing | Midland | Owosso | Saginaw

Licensed *» Insured Installers & Technicians

Traverse City, Mi. 231-946-Sign www.attitudeandexperience.com

EIBENEPRO

Employee Benefits

Health Care Coalition Program
www.benepro.com

MIDLAND
MT. PLEASANT
BAY CITY

Heavy/Civil Contracting | Asphalt Paving | Heavy-Haul Transport
Ready Mixed Concrete | Sand, Gravel, & Aggregates

REAL ESTATE
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

E-RPRO
HR Services

Consulting / Advisory / Admin 616.698.5000
www.hrpro.com

| CONSTRUCTION

S

FIRSTCOMPANIES.COM -
-

FIRST

COMPANIES




ABC OF MICHIGAN 2023

MICHIGAN CONSTRUCTION
LEADERSHIP SUMMIT

THE MICHIGAN CONSTRUCTION LEADERSHIP SUMMIT (MCLS) IS BACK AGAIN IN 2023! JOIN US FOR THE FIFTH BIENNIAL SUMMIT WHERE
MORE THAN 150 OF YOUR COLLEAGUES AND GUESTS JOIN US ON MACKINAC ISLAND FOR LEADERSHIP SPEAKERS, KEYNOTE SESSIONS,
AND LOTS OF NETWORKING FUN.

THE 2023 MCLS IS EXPECTED T0 BRING 150-200 STATEWIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CEOS AND TOP LEVEL MANAGEMENT FROM ABC
MEMBER COMPANIES ARGUND THE STATE TO THE GRAND HOTEL. ADDITIONALLY, INVITATIONS HAVE BEEN EXTENDED T0 ABC CHAPTERS
ACROSS THE NATION! PROGRAMMING IS OUR TGP PRIORITY FOR ATTENDEES. SESSIONS WILL FOCUS ON LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT,
IMPROVING COMMUNICATION, WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND RETENTION, AND MORE!

| | THE GRAND HOTEL | MACKINAC ISLAND, Ml
V|S|t abcm|.com/Ieadersh|p_summ|t for more info!

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2023 FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2023

2:00 - 6:00 PM. | REGISTRATION 7:30 - 8:45 AM. | BREAKFAST & KEYNOTE SPEAKER

5:00 - 6:00 PM. | RECEPTION: FRONT PORCH 9:00 - 12:00 PM. | BREAKOUT SESSIONS

6:00 PM. DINNER IN THE GRAND PAVILION 1200-600 PV | FREETIVE

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2023 600 DINNER

7:30 - 8:45 AM. | BREAKFAST & KEYNOTE SPEAKER 800 CLOSING CELEBRATION MICHIGAN

<,

7

CONSTRUCTION
LEADERSHIP

SUMMIT

BUILDING. SUCCESS.

9:00 - 11:45 AM. | BREAKOUT SESSIONS
12:00 - 1:30 PM. [ GRAND HOTEL LUNCHEON
1:45-3:00PM. [ BREAKOUT SESSIONS

6:00 PM. DINNER & EVENING EVENTS .
SABC Michigan

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 15

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
7.00-9:.00 AM. | BREAKFAST & DEPARTURE




REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION RATES
FULL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
:ﬁt" BIRD RATES REGULAR ) 00rSs T0 AL CONFERENGE EVENTS AND EDUCATION SESSIONS. INGLUDES
PN SUNE 30, 2023) STARTS JULY 1. GRAND HOTEL LUNCHEON WITH KEYNOTE SPEAKER, FERRY TICKET TO AND
2023 FROM THE ISLAND,
ENTERTAINMENT & EVENTS
FULL CONFERENGE REGISTRATION INCLUDES ACCESS TO ALL RECEPTIONS, DINNERS, AND BREAKFAST KEYNOTE
ABC MEMBER SESSIONS. DOES NOT INCLUDE BREAKOUT SESSIONS. INCLUDES FERRY TIGKET
TO AND FROM THE ISLAND,
NONMEMBER

ENTERTAINMENT & EVENTS RATE

ABC MEMBER SPOUSE/GUEST
NONMEMBER SPOUSE/GUEST

*CONTACT ABC MICHIGAN FOR DETAILS ON BRINGING
CHILDREN TO THE EVENT

DISCOUNTED HOTEL RATES

WEEKDAY (SUN-THURS)

DOUBLE
SINGLE

WEEKEND (FRI- SAT)
DOUBLE
SINGLE

DAILY GROUP RATES ARE BASED ON THE MODIFIED AMERICAN
MEAL PLAN AND INCLUDE A FULL BREAKFAST AND DINNER EACH
DAY. A 19.5% ADDED CHARGE IS APPLIED TO THE ROOM RATES,
IN ADDITION TO MICHIGAN'S 6% SALES TAX. AS MANDATED BY
LAW, A 3% MACKINAC ISLAND ASSESSMENT APPLIES TO THE REG'STER UNUNE AND GET MORE |NFURMAT|ON AT
DAILY RATE. THERE IS ALSO A ONE-TIME CHARGE OF $8.95 FOR
ROUND-TRIP BAGGAGE TRANSFER FROM THE DOCKS TO THE
HOTEL AND RETURN.

16 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



KEYNOTE SESSIONS

BOB TAGATZ, GRAND HOTEL HISTORIAN

PROHIBITION AND THE ROARING 20°S AT GRAND HOTEL

GRAND HOTEL HAS NEVER CLOSED ITS DOORS TO THE TRAVELING PUBLIC IN OVER 130 SUMMER SEASONS, BUT
IT HAS COME VERY DOSE. LEARN HOW THE HOTEL KEPT THE GOOD TIMES FLOWING DURING PROHIBITION. HEAR
SOME OF THE FASCINATING STORIES ABOUT THE HOTEL'S "BACK OF THE HOUSE™ ENTENAINMENT TAKING PLACE
IN ITS VERY OWN SPEAKEASY. FIND OUT WHO RAN THE GAMBLING OPERATIONS, HOW ALL THAT LIQUOR GOT
HERE, AND WHERE IT WAS STORED. HOW WERE RAIDS A BIT DILFERENT ON MACKINAC ISLAND, COMPARED TO
THE REST OF THE COUNTRY? MEET SOME OF THE HEROES AND VILLAINS OF THIS OUTRAGEQUS TIME AND THE
PART THEY PLAYED IN KEEPING THE DOORS OPEN EVEN AFTER THE STOCK MARKET CRASH OF 1929. COME AND
ENJOY YOURSELF BUT REMEMBER TO KNOCK THREE TIMES AND QUIETLY WHISPER, “UNCLE BOB SENT ME."

COL. MARK TILLMAN

AIR FORGE ONE: ZERO FAIL MISSION

COL. TILLMAN KEEPS ATTENDEES ON THE EDGE OF THEIR SEAT AS HE SHARES HIS FIRST-HAND ACCOUNT OF PILOTING
PRESIDENT GEORGE W. BUSH ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2001 AND LATER TRANSPORTING THE COMMANDER IN CHIEF INTO THE
WAR ZONE OF BAGHDAD, IRAQ FOR THANKSGIVING DINNER WITH THE TROOPS. COL EMPHASIZES THE CONCEPT OF A
ZERO FAIL MISSION WHICH CAN BE APPLIED IN BOTH BUSINESS AND EVERYDAY LIFE. DETAILED PLANNING, MEASURABLE
EXPECTATIONS AND PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY ARE SEVERAL OF THE KEY ELEMENTS.

AN ENGAGING STORY TELLER, COL. TILLMAN WILL TAKE YOU BEHIND THE SCENES OF AIR FORGE ONE UTILIZING HIS
EXPERIENGES TO REINFORCE THE IMPORTANGE OF THE ZERQ FAIL MISSION.

COL. MIKE MULLANE

L THE LIGHTER SIDE OF SPACEFLIGHT - HUMOR

"h W IN HIS PROGRAM, THE LIGHTER SIDE OF SPACEFLIGHT, ASTRONAUT MIKE MULLANE WILL TAKE THE AUDIENCE ON A
: B UNIQUELY REVEALING, CAPTIVATING AND HILARIOUS SPACE JOURNEY. USING SPECTACULAR VIDEQ AND SLIDES HE WILL
ANSWER EVERYBODY'S SPACE QUESTIONS: WHAT DOES A SHUTTLE LAUNCH FEEL LIKE?..HOW DOES AN ASTRONAUT
OEAL WITH THE INCREDIBLE FEAR OF LAUNCH?..HOW DO YOU SLEEP, BATHE, EAT, DRINK, ETC.?...WHAT DO YOU SEE FROM
SPACE?...AND, OF COURSE, HE WILL ANSWER THE TOP TWO QUESTIONS THAT ASTRONAUTS ARE EVER ASKED:

NUMBER 1: HOW DOES THE SPACE TOILET WORK? (WHEN THE AUDIENCE HEARS HOW ASTRONAUTS TRAIN TO USE THE
TOILET THEY WILL BE CONVULSED WITH LAUGHTER.)...AND...

NUMBER 2: HAVE ASTRONAUTS SEEN ANY UFOS OR ALIENS?
THE ANSWERS TO THESE QUESTIONS AND MANY, MANY MORE ARE LAVISHLY WRAPPED WITH INSIDE, HILARIOUS STORIES
AND SUPPORTED WITH AMAZING VIDEC. THE AUDIENCE WILL NOT ONLY BE THOROUGHLY ENTERTAINED BY THE LIGHTER

SIDE OF SPACEFLIGHT, BUT WILL ALSO FEEL PRIVILEGED TO HAVE BEEN GIVEN AN INSIGHT INTO THE ASTRONAUT
EXPERIENCE THAT FEW PEOPLE EVER GET TO EXPERIENCE.

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 17



BREAKOQUT SESSIONS -
SHAWN VANDYKE

LEADERSHIP BOOTCAMP: LEADERSHIP WITHIN YOUR TEAMS BY DISCOVERING YOUR FOUNATIONAL VOICE

EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP IN YOUR CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS STARTS WITH YOU. YOU MUST UNDERSTAND WHAT IT'S
LIKE TO BE ON THE OTHER SIDE OF YOU BEFORE YOU CAN EXPECT ANYONE TO WANT TO FOLLOW YOU.

THE PROBLEM IS EVERYONE HAS THE ABILITY TO LEAD, BUT NOT EVERYONE HAS THE FREEDOM OR PERMISSION
T0 D0 SC.

IN ORDER TO BE A LEADER WORTH FOLLOWING, YOU HAVE TO LEARN TO VALUE THE OTHER LEADERSHIP VOICES ON YOUR TEAM AND CREATE AN
ENVIRONMENT FOR THEM TO BE HEARD.

TALENT MAGNET: HOW TO ATTRACT YOUR NEXT BEST EMPLOYEE

IT'S NEARLY IMPOSSIBLE TO FIND GOOD EMPLOYEES BECAUSE THE PEOPLE WITH THE SKILLS, THE TALENT, AND THE CHARACTER YOU NEED TO
GROW YOUR BUSINESS...ALREADY HAVE JOBS. YOU NEED TO STOP TRYING TO FIND THEM AND START RECRUITING THEM, BUT MOST CONSTRUCTION
BUSINESS OWNERS ARE MISSING A VITAL PIECE IN THEIR HIRING PROCESS.

YOU'LL GET WHAT'S MISSING IN YOUR HIRING PROCESS AND A 3 STEP SYSTEM TO ATTRACT THE RIGHT PEOPLE FOR YOUR CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS.

YOU'RE GONNA STRUGGLE TO KEEP UP WITH ALL THE DEMAND THAT'S OUT THERE WITHOUT A SYSTEM TO ATTRACT GREAT EMPLOYEES, BUT WITH
THIS 3-STEP SYSTEM, YOUR NEXT BEST EMPLOYEES ARE GOING TO COME LOOKING FOR YOU.

ERIC WAGGONER

ARE YOU DOING EVERYTHING YOU CAN TO STAY AHEAD OF THE CURVE AND PLAN FOR YOUR FINANCIAL FUTURE?
JOIN WAGGONER FINANCIAL AND ERIC WAGGONER FOR A DISCUSSION ON WHAT YOU CAN DO TO PREPARE FOR
THE NEXT 6-12 MONTHS. THIS SESSION WILL PROVIDE INSIGHTS ON THE CURRENT STATE OF THE ECONOMY AND
EMERGING TRENDS, WHILE ALSO GIVING YOU ACTIONABLE STRATEGIES TO TAKE CONTROL OF YOUR FINANCIAL
FUTURE. DON'T MISS THIS OPPORTUNITY TO GAIN VALUABLE EXPERTISE AND TAKE YOUR ECONOMIC KNOWLEDGE
T0 THE NEXT LEVEL!

2024 POLITICAL OUTLOOK PANEL

JOIN'US FOR AN ABC MICHIGAN LOADED SESSION WHEN THE CURRENT AND FORMER LEADERS OF ABC OF MICHIGAN COME TOGETHER TO DISCUSS
WHAT MIGHT HAPPEN IN 2024, AS WE HEAD INTO A PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION YEAR, OUR PANEL OF EXPERTS WILL TALK ABOUT THEIR PREDICTIONS,
TRENDS, AND WHAT IT ALL MEANS FOR ABC IN MICHIGAN AND NATIONALLY.

PANELISTS:
CHRIS FISHER, PARTNER AT MIDWEST STRATEGY GROUP, ABC MI PRESIDENT & CEQ
JEFF WIGGINS, PRESS SECRETARY/SENIOR ADVISEO TO SENATE REPUBLICAN LEADER ARIC NESBITT, ABC STATE DIRECTOR 2016-2020
JIMMY E. GREENE, FOUNDER AT JIMMY GREENE & ASSOCIATES, ABC MI PRESIDENT & CEO 2020-2023
SHANE HERNANDEZ, FORMER STATE REPRESENTATIVE AND CANDIDATE FOR LIEUTENANT GOVERNGR, CURRENT ABC MI PRESIDENT

18 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



Thank you

Brought to you by:

YBC

Self—lnsu{red -
o ation U] Hanba&lazar

Fund

=
Associated Builders & memiber owned p— ﬂllﬂnlf:}"'.i and LOI]I]SEIOI’S
and Contractors of program
. - Ruaising the Bar Sinee 1981
Mlchlgan W“"A'.Itlll:llmIler.ﬂ':lrll 1’8"}} TGT-!HL'"J

L
I[ﬂl;IE—II';EN5|"4.|fE : k

— T REGENCY

A e/_\ ANSWER

HEATING & COOLING, INC.
" The Fomt of Simply Outstanding Sereice”
£490 MIDLAND ROAD » FREELAND, Mi 48623

ROBERT CLANCY CONTRACTING, INC.

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 19



Here to help build
your financial goals

ey 989-497-1600 [ElkEE
=68 = frankenmuthcu.org

H | Hanba&lLazar

ORDER
Sg!;!ﬂ szrer;Blerlemlulr! YOURNEW

FrankenmuthCars.com praskesmurs, Mi 48734

b 7 @ om0y TopAY:
<o 'ce CALL US AT
WHEHE&-‘M"—) SELLS CARS ooy 5065

5 l M DN Delivering EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE Since 1915
BHmH Eas Manure Hauling & Agitation * Sand, Gravel Hauling
e I — Grain Transportation « Pool Water Delivery
Light, Medium & Heavy Vehicle Repair

Jne Gnudman Office 989-593-2377 1120 N Edgewood Dr.

. 517-927-4359 Fowler, MI 48835
Managl ng Member Joe.Goodman@simonbrothersllc.com  www.simonbrothersllc.com

Attorneys and Counselors

Since 1981, Hanba & Lazar has distinguished
itself as one of Michigan’s leading insurance
and employment defense law firms.

5125 Exchange Dr.
Flint, MI 48507

(810) 767-9400
www.hanbalazar.com

1TEHFIEID

e

Lo

ﬂILHWMEF‘ = 7

l 888 380-6420

20 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN

ITI‘AHiFﬂH‘TI [CT=D]

SPECIALIZING IN MULTI AXLE FLATBED AND OVERSITE LOADS,
SAND AND TOPSDIL

DELIVERIES
616-897-9032 OFFICE 616-897-5905 FaX
2175 SEGWUN AVE SE LOWELL, M1 49331

MARK D MAHAJAN
PRESIDENT/OWNER

FAIRWAY ENGINEERING LLC
LAND DEVELOPMENT-STRUCTURAL-GEOTECHNICAL

28525 BECK ROAD, SUITE 124 Cell: 248-214-5913
WIXOM, MI 48393 markm@fairwayeng.com  Office: (248) 938-4902

GRAYE

ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

www.grayeelectricalservices.com




DUCT MANUFACTURING & SUPPLY

RECTANGULAR | OVAL | SPIRAL
'.. 4005 Roger B. Chaffee Blvd. SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49548

z I N G E R estimating@zingersheetmetal.com

cSHEETMETAL (616) 532-3121 | ZingerSheetMetal.com

Michigan’s ONE STOP Rental Solution!

Since 1972 » Quincy, Ml )

65 COLE STREET, QUINCY, MI 49082

Phone: 517.639.4656 Fax: 517.639.3361 www.parrish-excavating.com Mil:hi an 888-CAT-RENT
Believe It — Let’s All Build Michigan g www.macallisterrentals.com

www.michigancat.com

G RAN D VALLEY Novi Grand Rapids Lansing Brownstown Twp. Macomb
24800 Novi Rd. 7700 Caterpillar Ct 7650 Millett Highway 19500 Dix-Toledo Rd. 12550 23 Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375 Grand Rapids, Lansing, M1 48917 Brownstown Twp, Shelby Twp, MI 48315
AUTO MATI O N. IN C (248) 349-4800 MI 49548 (517) 699-4800 MI 48183 (586) 997-5300
3 - (616) 827-8000 (734) 479-5800

integration | controls | security Kalkaska

Kalamazoo Saginaw Waterford
3990 U.S. Hwy 131 5140 Meredith St 3141 Wolf Road 2210 Scott Lake Rd 2147 South 11th St.
Kalkaska, M| 49646 Portage, MI 49002 Saginaw, MI 48601 Waterford, MI 48328 Niles, MI 49120
(231) 258-8265 (269) 383-7880 (989) 752-7300 (248) 674-0000 (269) 262-4600
» building automation » access control
. . 3229 S Saginaw Rd 6190 Clyde Park Ave 52700 Pontiac Trail 2100 S Canal Rd 144 N 33rd St
» energy ma ﬁagemeﬂt » video surveillance Midland, MI 48640 Byron Center, M| Wixom, MI 48393 Lansing, MI 48917 Galesburg, MI 49053
(989) 496-7511 49315 (248) 714-8300 (517) 394-2233 (269) 665-7608
(616) 530-2233
4275 Spartan Industrial Drive, Suite E ¢ Grandville, Ml 49418 1717123 Mile Rd 4005 W Fort St 123N DeKrafftAve  21625W Sibley Ct 4195 Meadow Lane Dr.
Macomb, MI 48042 Detroit, MI 48209 Big Rapids, MI 49307 Brownstown Twp, Traverse City,
_ _ P (586) 786-4606 (313) 395-2621 (231) 598-9509 M1 48193 MI 49685
6]6 224 7036 * gvainc.com (734) 225-2292 (231) 932-2255

Full Service Plumbing D.C. Byers Company/Grand Rapids, Inc.
Residential & Commercial Building Restoration and Waterproofing Contractors
+ Sewer Cleaning/Repair - Camera Inspections J Specialists in concrete
> P ohn Stevenson Jr. > ’
Backflow ASSI'E Certlflefl Water Heaters ([ ]]] SINGE 1903 CEO/Ownor and masonry, restoration,
» General Plumbing Repairs/Replacements waterproofing, and epoxy flooring.
(( 248-547-9334 )] Office: 616-538-7300 * Cell: 616-299-2393 » john@dcbyers.com
www.paulscottplumbing.com 5946 CLAY AVE. SW ¢ GRAND RAPIDS, M| 49548
> DETROIT DIAMOND DRILLING, INC.
m +HORIZONTAL CURB CUTTING SALES SERVICE RENTAL +DIAMOND & ABRASIVE BLADES
ER +CONTRACT CORE DRILLING +ELECTRIC POWER TOOLS
‘ l v ~WALL SAWING ~PUMPS 8 GENERATORS
by LS PONEAToOLS
E L E C T R l C +HONDA ENGINES «HAND TOOLS
Excellence in Electrical Construction and Service oD Rt Bt ACHES e Conpactons
+CONCRETE VIBRATORS DETROIT DIAMOND +SAFETY PRODUCTS
4999 McCarthy +CONCRETE WASHOUTS 7021 W. EIGHT MILE RO o DETROIT, M1 4221 0A PAVELS DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTENS
Milford, MI 48381 Jim Struble, Sr. (313) 864-3600 3) 864-3734
Ph: 248-471-2277 www.RClI-Electric.com jimstruble@rcielect.com www.detroitdiamonddrilling.com Follow us on Facebook @ DetroitDiamondbrilling [f] * CEERT 563-M

3} .

. n :
1235 Holden Avenue C=nN =M A
. e ENERGY SOLUTIONS fax. 248-856-2370
Milford, Michigan 48381 . :
MECHANICAL ® ® Craig.Mortz@CSMMechanical.com
*.com
o SERVICES: SysTEm TyPEs:
We are capgble of providing our . * Trouble Shooting ® Low & Medium Pressure Air
custpmer‘s W'th a networ‘klof planning  Consulting Engineering & Design Build * Steam & Hot Water
and installation experts, with proven « New Construction, Renovations & Upgrades « Process Piping & Tubing
capabilities and over 30 years of o Plan & Spec Bid Packages o Chilled Water
untouchable experience in design, * Testing & Balancing * High Pressure Stainless Steel Piping
installation and maintenance. o Sales e Installation o Air Conditioning & Heating
© 24-Hour Service Department e Electrical © Dust Collection
CommERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL * Preventative Maintenance « Ventilation

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 21



ABC OF MICHIGAN 2023

MICHIGAN CONSTRUCTION
LEADERSHIP SUMMIT

ST )

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES |
= 1"‘".‘1“"' : gl H H\Jl -'..- ]‘ ' | ‘. |

All sponsorships include the following:

- Signage at sponsored event/on item
- Recognition on event webpage
« Logo & listing in registration material
(if purchased before printing)
+ Recognition in Michigan Merit Magazine

. Additional keynote meal benefits:
Slgnature Spnnsar « 2 free registrations

» E-marketing opportunity to full
membership
+ Opportunity to introduce keynote

1 op MCLS Sponsor
S O I D e speaker & your company
: ' ' : + Reserved seating for whole company at

o

event with keynote speaker
« Opportunity to distribute trinket or
material from your organization

Premier Sponsor Keynote Meals
02 wo Opportunities Available 08 o Dmak
e sgrions SOLD
: B | . 09 Thursday Grand Hotel Luncheon Buffet
10

22 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



Additional reception & events and meal benefits:

= 2 free registrations

+ Napkins with logo at event

« E-marketing opportunity to full membership

« Podium/speaking opportunity

« Opportunity to distribute trinket or material from your organization

Receptions & Events Meal Sponsor
s GOLD = 0 o
04 Thur.—.daf Ever"nrm Dinner/Event 07 Thursday Dinner

or (4 ilable) 1500 e ate

r:' I'l‘ SOONsSor 52 _:"__". e T 1L

05 Fr|da; Closing Celebration

Additional Opportunities

1 Ferry Transportation 13 Registration
34,500 d | Jistration |
ition 1 fret rati
I land or Marketing material I t £
rmarketin rerial E-m Lirg L f
fuall 1 nbershir mermil all
12 SﬁfeTy Sponsot 14 Welcome Gift
F, 0K 2 available | $1500
4' mentary re rations . LOQO ON QITE Cr i | package
pENDlN‘G'l . termn to be provided to each attendee In
'I' oriunity ude } romotional materia roorm upon arriva
al |l:|-" it 'l. v dinner
15 Eraaknur %eﬂ;qm ns
. g 1INty .I"I.':I.f.- Sk
. Cpportunity to distnbute mar Lir
MlCHlGAN materials at session

CONSTRUCTION e —
LEADERSHIP

SUMMIT

BUILDING. SUCCESS.

Reach out to Breanna George at
bgeorge@abcmi.com or 517.853.2545 for

m M'Ch |gan more information.

Awailability of opportunity is not guaranteed. Please contact Breanna to confirm.

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 23



Registration

Name:

Company:

Title:

ABC Chapter: [J Greater Michigan Chapter [JSoutheastern Michigan Chapter
0 Western Michigan Chapter [ONon-member []Other ABC Chapter

Email Address: Phone:

Spouse/Guest:

Please complete the form to register for the summit. If you are registering for more than one

attendee please send a list with the above information for each registrant to meetings@abcmi.com or
complete one form per registrant. Please note the number of each type of registrant below.

Registration Early Bird Regular Rate FULL CONFERENCE
(by 6/30/23) (after 7/1/23) REGISTRATION INCLUDES:
FULL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION » Education sessions
= All breakfast, reception, and
ABC Member — %400 — $500 dinner events
Nonmember __%$600 —_$700 - Grand Hotel Luncheon
SOCIAL REGISTRATION Thursday _
Ferry transportation
ABC Member Guest — %200 —$200
Nonmember Guest — $300 — $300 SOCIAL REGISTRATION
Guest Age 17 & Under please inquire INCLUDES:
= All breakfast, reception, and
TOTAL dinner events
«  Thursday Grand Hotel
Luncheon
Payment Ferry transportation

Please mail payment to ABC of Michigan at:
123 W. Allegan St., Suite 780
Lansing, MI 48933

To pay with credit card please register online at 2023ABCSummit.eventbrite.com

Hotel

To book your room at the Grand Hotel, please visit abcmi.com/leadershipsummit and click on the
unique link to receive ABC's discounted rates.

Return to completed form to ABC of Michigan at
email: meetings@abcmi.com

mail: ABC of Michigan
123 W. Allegan St., Suite 780
Lansing, MI 48933

24 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN




® 517-524-8589 —
@ jiccompany.com »

BRAUN KENDRICK

ATTTRHEYE AT LAW

SAGINAW MT. PLEASANT MIDLAND
989.498.2100 989.775.7404 989.631.1027

braunkendrick.com

L.D. CLARK COMPANY

CONCRETE - EXCAVATING
DAVE CLARK - President

o Platforms o Stairs
e Tower Legs o ladders

} o Mezzanines e And more!
VaCwson tnousTrIAL
QNS TRUCTION e Structural Steel '® Did we mention

we install too?

P: 517.322.0370 ¢ C: 517.285.9910
www.|dclarkcompanies.com e dclark@Idclarkcompanies.com
7707 Rickle St. e Lansing, M| 48917

‘0, BOYD WATTERSON

ASSET MANAGEMENT
TIMOTHY M. HYLAND | President | National Director of Sales & Marketing

Mid-American

Office: (216) 771-3450 1301 East 9™ Street, Suite 2900
Direct: (216) 771-3270 Cleveland, OH 44114-3179 rou
thyland@boydwatterson.com www.boydwatterson.com

FIXED INCOME | REAL ESTATE | EQUITY

Keith Masserant

2 ~~ Sthlarges i
B Brown & Brown 42 miious, | | President
A WORLD-WIDE LEADER WITH A LOCAL TOUCH. 8475 Port Sunlight Bus: (734) 586-8868
Experience the difference - 450 locations . ~
Experence the diflerence @@ 450 location Newport, M 48166  Cell: (734) 516-4340

E-mail: kmasserant@midamericangroup.com

111 S. Leroy Street | Suite 205 | Fenton | 810.714.5850 | 800.467.6645 | bbrown.com

T ‘\ I M EG ’ TC,,L,5

The FUTURE. Built Smorfer Engineering
I FRMin US,

: 'ir‘n,egcio'rp.com!

&MAIN

OFFERING A
COMPLETE LINE OF

ClL Istomized training to meet your needs
WATERWORKS s 4 .

computer A lications e Kryterion Testin
SUPPLIES & SERVICES 6 C puter Abp . yterion Testing

Basic SKill Upgrading ¢ GED Testing

- o Education and Training Connection...
T ( d d
Canton Grand Rapids Shelby Twsp l‘_l.’|._ ATl )P\J Midland, Saginaw and Gladwin Counties.

734-398-5950  616-222-9500 586-323-8800 M 888-3-U-Learn etc-1.com

We’'ve Been Insuring Contractors.
for Over 50 Years.

» Risk Management

ol
> Surety > Safety » Claims .
» Designed Specifically for You
The )
i\ Campbell Group 877.488.5769 thecampbellgrp.com
T ACRISURE: PLATH . e g

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 25



Originally posted on
constructionexec.com

BUSINESS NEWS
by David McMillin on

FILLING THE [
BOOMER GAP

nnie Mecias-Murphy didn’t find talent recruitment nearly as challenging as she does today when she started JA&M
Developing Corp. nearly 20 years ago. “Back then, there were always people willing to enter the labor force,” says
Mecias-Murphy, co-owner and president of JA&M, which is based in Pembroke Pines, Florida. “They might not have

ad the skills, but they would work themselves up the ranks. Now, we face both a skilled worker shortage and an aging

workforce.”

None of this is new, but thanks to that aging workforce,
it is newly urgent. Suddenly, the long-projected shortage of
skilled trades professionals—even before the pandemic, in
2019, Associated Builders and Contractors put the number at
a half-million—is experiencing a multiplier effect in the form
of growing numbers of retiring baby boomers. Not only do
the members of this historically large generation, 75 million
of whom are expected to retire by 2030, leave a lot of slots
to fill, they also take with them an incalculable trove of skill,
experience and institutional knowledge.

This is the boomer gap. And filling it will mean not just
finding new sources of talent but also developing new models
for training, instruction and mentorship.

THE FALL AND RISE OF SHOP CLASS
It’s easy to assume that COVID-19
is the primary catalyst for the work-
force shortage. While it is true
that 3 million more boomers
retired in 2020, the first year
of the pandemic, than in the
year before, the storm clouds
of a construction talent crisis
were gathering long before
that. Consider Tara Tiger
Brown’s perspective ina 2012
Forbes column reflecting on a
shift in California’s education
course requirements for col-
lege preparedness that eliminated
shop classes in the majority of the
state’s schools.

“The [California] system focuses on theory and not ap-
plied skills,” Tiger Brown, the co-founder of three technology
organizations and now a Ph.D. candidate at the University of
British Columbia, wrote, “a belief that learning how to swing
a hammer or understand the difference between a good joint
from a bad joint is part of a bygone era, and as a society these
skills are not something to strive for—they are something
people resort to when they are out of options.”

The Golden State was part of a trend in its abandonment
of shop class. Between 1990 and 2009, the number of CTE
(career and technical education) credits earned in high schools
dropped by 14%, according to data from the National Center
for Education Statistics. As that decline swept the country,

Fred McManus, chief operating ofhicer for Brown
& Root, noticed a troubling shift in public
perception of craft professionals.

“The public stereotype decades ago
of a construction worker, no thanks
to commercials, was a worker dig-

ging a ditch or running a jack-

hammer and whistling at passer-

by’s and telling off-color jokes,”

McManus tells  Construction

Executive. “The view was just

horrific, and that’s not the accu-
rate representation of what a craft
professional does.”

Brown & Root is part of an
industry effort to redefine the value
of the skilled trades for an emerg-
ing generation of prospective workers.

' ] ,,

26 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



The Baton Rouge—headquartered industrial contractor
is focused on introducing students to career opportuni-
ties in construction. “We're going into the high schools
and updating the industrial-arts classes,” McManus says.
“When I was in high school, it was an easy class. Now
we're teaching electrical, plumbing, welding and carpen-
try. It’s curriculum-based craft education that introduces
the foundational skills to these students.”

“As these students are trying to figure out their next
steps after high school, most of them have not considered
a career in construction,” McManus adds, “unless they’re
like me, and their family was in the industry. They've
never seen what an excavator can do, what a bulldozer
can do, or the 3D CAD technology we use to design
scaffolding.”

In South Florida, Mecias-Murphy is doing similar
work to deliver shop-class offerings to high schools.
Her career arc makes her uniquely positioned to
help address the country’s current lack of skills-based
education. Before her journey to becoming a leader in
the construction industry, Mecias-Murphy—who has
a Ph.D. in philosophy—spent 15 years as a teacher
and a school counselor. Since joining the ABC Florida
East Coast Chapter, where she now serves on the board
of directors, she has been working to build stronger
relationships with school boards to develop skills-based
courses that can be part of the curriculum. “Why can’t
an estimating class be taken as a math class?” she asks.

The good news: Mecias-Murphy doesn’t seem to be
the only one pondering that type of question. States such
as Montana and Nevada have allocated significant money
for CTE in recent years—a promising signal for giving
skilled work some much-needed time in the spotlight.

GOING TO THE SOURCE

Now for some bad news: No matter how much the
industry can benefit from a resurgence in the number of
schools that offer shop classes, the reality is that it’s not
likely to happen overnight. After all, there are only so
many hours in a school day—and so many dollars in a
limited school budget.

With that in mind, construction companies will need
to identify additional opportunities to connect with their
future workforce. Mecias-Murphy, who serves as the vice
chair of the board of directors of the Boys and Girls Clubs
of Broward County, thinks that grassroots initiatives
are key to addressing the skilled-labor shortage. When
she spoke to CE, JA&M had recently participated in a
construction career day that gave approximately 150 14-
to 18-year-old Broward County students—all members

of different chapters of the Boys and Girls Clubs—an
immersive look at the industry. Students circulated
among different stations, including roofing, plumbing
and concrete, “to see what construction is all about.”

In addition to those types of broad introductions,
Mecias-Murphy highlighted ABC Florida East Coast’s
Apprenticeship Program, which allows young workers
to transfer 28 hours toward a community-college
degree—ijust as if they were students who had begun
their undergraduate studies elsewhere. “Kids can start as
a laborer and go on to earn a management degree,” she
says, “all without amassing any college debt.”

That lack of debt is a big selling point. Research shows
that graduation-ready students are open to career paths
that don’t involve borrowing a mountain of money,
including a 2022 study conducted by ECMC Group
that found that 51% of teens are interested in pursuing
a four-year degree—a 20% drop from just two years
earlier.

McManus thinks that events from Build Your
Future—an NCCER program offering high-school and
middle-school students field-trip opportunities to get
a sense of careers in construction—are one of the best
ways to share the potential of pursuing skilled trades.
The company aims to participate in at least one each
quarter in Louisiana, which he says helps them connect
with approximately 2,000 students (the company’s Texas
operation also participates in programs in the Lone
Star State). “We had one yesterday in Lake Charles,
Louisiana,” McManus says. “We show them how to
build a scaffold, as well as robotic welding.”

Those students are ready to learn, too. “What I enjoy
about the Gen Z workforce is that they enjoy listening
to us old-timers,” McManus says. “They appreciate the
mentorship and listening to understand your history and
experiences.”

FROM SHOVEL TO C-SUITE

No matter how open a student is to learning about
the potential of a career in construction, though, there’s
an arguably more important set of ears that the industry
needs to convince: their parents. In an economy where
many people still believe that a four-year degree is a
centerpiece of success, that can be a tall order. “Parents
want their children to go to receive a great education and
to succeed,” McManus says, reflecting on sending his
daughters—both of whom now work in the construction
industry—to college.

While McManus hasnt completed his own degree,
he considers himself a lifelong learner, and regardless of

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023

27



28

the education credentials listed next to his name, he notes
that he’s gone from “the shovel to the C-suite.” “It is our
responsibility to inform parents that
their children have endless opportuni-
ties in this industry and can make an
impressive salary and that they can ex-
ecute their tasks safely,” he says. “Right
now, if a person engages in further
education with us, they can be mak-
ing $100,000 in five years. These are
all important elements for parents to
know—that this is an industry where their children can
have a good income, work safely, provide for their family
and climb the career ladder.”

Sabra Phillips, director of organizational and talent
development at Houston-based MAREK, echoes the im-
portance of that ladder, highlighting the need to have a
“repeatable, effective way to grow someone from entry-
level to journey-level’—and a similar route to move that
journey-level employee into a supervisory-level position.
“We have attracted people we wouldn’t have otherwise at-
tracted because we can describe a career path that leads to
supervision and leadership,” Phillips says.

Mecias-Murphy points out that some parents may
need more convincing than others. “In many countries
in Latin America and the Caribbean, a degree in teach-
ing, law or medicine represented the way to make mon-
ey, says Mecias-Murphy, whose father immigrated to the
United States from Cuba. “For parents who came from
that background and immigrated to the U.S., the con-
struction industry needs to articulate that it’s a different
story here. There are so many ways to earn a good living
that don’t only involve those three career paths.”

KEEPING UP WITH THE COMPETITION

Construction isn't the only profession confronting a
talent gap. Nursing, aviation and hospitality are just a few
of the industries that are staring down a future without
enough workers. Some of them are actually taking cues
from the craft-professional development model, with
companies such as Accenture and Aon borrowing a page
from the registered-apprenticeship playbook. “People are
borrowing from us as an industry and finding ways to at-
tract talent,” Phillips says. “We can learn from them, and
they can learn from us. But it also means the competition
is fierce.”

With that in mind, Phillips is already planning to bor-
row inspiration from outside the industry as she works to
offer recruiting, training and safety program materials in
more languages than the industry standard English and

“Right now, if a person
engages in further education
with us, they can be making

$100,000 in five years...”

Spanish. She is in a peer group focused on adult educa-
tion, and she highlights that Tyson Foods has done an im-
pressive job of catering to a workforce
that speaks approximately 60 different
languages in its plants. “They brought
in the former state director of adult
education in Texas, Anson Green, to
expand their Upward Academy and
Upward Pathways programs,” Phillips
says.

Tyson’s investment includes covering 100% of the costs
of tuition, books and fees for employees at more than 35
universities and education centers, too. And, in addition
to spending more than $500 million on wage increases
and bonuses for its hourly employees in 2021, the com-
pany committed more than $1 million to help immigrant
employees access legal services for sorting through the
challenges of securing U.S. citizenship. Tyson’s programs
are a reminder that companies can do more to enhance
their employees’ lives outside their shifts.

A NEW LEGACY

Construction companies are trained to follow blue-
prints, but the solution to the talent shortage doesn’t have
a clearly defined action plan. Instead, its a simple order
that everyone in the industry is accustomed to following:
Roll up your sleeves, and dig in. “Construction has always
been a provider of solutions,” Mecias-Murphy says. “It’s
up to us to make it happen. No one else is going to be able
to do it better than we can.”

For Phillips, filling the boomer gap isn’t so much about
saying goodbye to a retiring generation of talent and wel-
coming a new one. It’s about recognizing that the indus-
try has the tools to transition between the two—and pass
down the preceding generation’s knowledge to new tal-
ents as they prepare to fuel innovation and growth. “We
have been fortunate to work with many wonderful craft
professionals and field leaders for decades,” Phillips says.
“As they retire, we honor their legacy, the structures and
the people they built up during their great service, and we
miss them.

“At the same time we celebrate with the team graduat-
ing to retirement, we intentionally build up the incoming
team and seek out their unique opportunities and contri-
butions,” Phillips says. “Taking an integrated talent de-
velopment approach means we incorporate skills, experi-
ences and relationship building as a part of career growth
and evolve as we learn from each other. It’s not easy, but
it is worthwhile. The greater risk is stagnation and lack of
curiosity.” ==

ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



SERVING MICHIGAN SINCE 1957

Your Single Source for Fire & Security Systems

Vanguard is your single source solution for any fire
protection, life safety, and security system need. Our
certified, factory-trained technicians are here to
maintain or install any system, and our experienced fire
and safety designers develop systems that are custom-
built to best suit your facility’s unique requirements.
At Vanguard, it's our mission to provide experienced,
tested service that protects your people, your property,
and your products.

ANALYSIS « DESIGN « INSTALLATION « TESTING
MAINTENANCE « INSPECTIONS « TRAINING

VANGUARD
Let Us Help You Protect Your FIRE &
Clients, Employees & Property SECURITY

SYSTEMS, INC.
CALL(800) 444-8719 T ESTABLISHED 1957

ESTABLISHED 1957

@ | SAFETY&;FIREE | vanguard-fire.com

1018 Hogsback Road
Mason M| 48854
lauxconstruction.com

Office: 517.694.0117
Fax: 517.694.0359
info@lauxconstruction.com

RESTORATION SERVICES

M OME LIMITEL, INC.

Headquarters — 19035 W. Davison * Detroit, M1 48223
Lansing Office — Phone: (517) 545-3400 * Fax: (517) 545-3411

Dave Tycocki, President — Phone: (313) 493-3785 » dave @markIrestoration.com

4275 Spartan Industrial Dr.
Grandville, Ml 49418
616.224.7030 | vdminc.com

MECHANICAL, INC.

U NIVERSALNL

WALL SYSTEMS, INC.
4400 Donker Court ® Grand Rapids, MI 49512
Dan Hooper

MOBILE (616) 299-7906

OFFICE (616) 956-9299
evalL dhooper@universalwall.biz

FAX (616) 956-6503

‘ ARROW CONCRETE CUTTING

' Cut Your Concrete With An Arrow

Flal Sawing, Sonorele & Asphall F.0. Box 1095
Haorizontal Curb Cutting Monros, M| 48161
Electric & Catalytic Sawing Monroe ¥34-241-8050
Diamond Drilling Seolt Gedelian Toledo 419-241-8050
Grean Joints Prasicent Fax T34-241-8054

www.concretecuttingmonroe.com

989.687.4042

@EH geinsulationco.com
G.E. Insulation Co.

965 E. Saginaw, Sanford, Michigan 48657

' Interior Finish and E.I.F.S. Contractor
5965 Clay Avenue SW

Wyoming, MI 49548

(616) 531-2330

HEYBOER & BOLT, INC.

TRANSFORMING YOUR VISION INTO REALITY

THREE RIVERS’

C ORPOMRATI ON

TRCcompany.com | 989.631.9726 | Midland, Mlchlgan

1455 N Huron
Linwood, Mi 48634

Univer-

Darrell Cousineauv

O (989) 697-4449 « C (989) 460-7593
F (989) 697-4211 e« darrell.cousineau@gmail.com

f-r.-

o
DURD- LAS T

FTHE WORLE'S BEST RODF

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 29




Olivier VanDyk $ ICNOSTJ’I:‘IE\':]% [ :L

BRIAN NIEWIEK
616-466-3112
BRIANN@OVDINSURANCE.COM

‘)\‘ Y STRENGTH.

. EXPERTS.
Pamar Enterprises Inc.

Your business is our business. Offering fast
delivery, brand name products at compatitive
prices, experienced and dedicated support,
Wilkamns i your trusted partner to help you
grow and develop your business.

31604 Pamar Court

New Haven, MI 48048

(586) 749-8593
www.PamarEnterprises.com

mm UNIVERSAL SPIRAL AIR STANDARD

w Manufacturer of Spiral, Oval and Rectangular Duct Systems ELEGCTRIC COMPANY

Heavy Civil Contractor — Helping
People Solve Their Infrastructure
Problems — Since 1976

AL T O CALL US TODAYY (844) WS- THST
Distriburing AT R TR

Wittock Suppl
2735 West River Dr. 37050 Plymouth Rd. pp y
sales@usaduct.com Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544  Livonia, Michigan 48150 .
detsales@usaduct.com  616-475-5905 ¢ 7342610410 Headquarters: (800) 322-0215 www.standardelectricco.com

3290 Torrey Rd., ° Flint, Ml 48507
810.919.7039
www.trpcrushedaggregate.com
MON-FRI: 7-5 » SAT:7-12

AGGREGATE MDOT PIT#25-040

21AA Crushed Concrete - Crushed Asphalt

ROBERT CLANCY CONTRACTING, INC.
& Underground Utilities  Site Work « Trucking « Demolition
‘\/

WHAT WE DO FOR YOU
Robert Clancy

9342 Marine City Hwy. Casco Township, MI 48064 e o .

Ph: 586.725.8801 Fax: 586.725.8601 rcdancy@robertdancyconiracting.com s, L Lo i

BAY STRVICT BEAKES & WMODELS BVENTORT & LOANEES Filhbal 4G OPTIONE

LAFONTAINE

COMMERCIAL = FLEET

BIRCH RUN = WALLED LAKE « DEXTER = FENTOMN
HIGHLAND * LANSING * CLINTON = FLUSHING
SALINE = ANM ARBOR + 5T. CLAIR * DEARBORN

TRP I

&

ABC

NDEPENDENCE

commercial construction, inc

FULL-SERVICE CARPENTRY CONTRACTOR

Metal Framing, Rough Framing, Insulation, Drywall, Acoustical Ceilings,
Frames, Doors & Hardware, Trim, Millwork

R COMMERCIAL
estimates@iccmich.com « P: 248-977-4757 i @ ekt izt
www.IndependenceCommercial.com ) e

4; DJ. MALTESE ;\r/l?agil\é:'(ggse]lsess-5816 Fax: (248) 689-4342
p ‘{)IF‘JF}"!H’M L(igf Luildens i k-Value Insulation I

734-737-0500

Commercial and Industrial

) Since 1946 Email: kvalue.insulation@gmail.com
Chris Maltese, VP EEETERTEEEREY - 4 PO. Box 4481 Troy, Ml 48093-4481

30 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



—

TOOL RENTAL & REPAIR

el
STOCKUP

L
L ONSITE SUPPLY PROGRAM

877.446.4352 midlandtool.com superiortoolrental.com

LOCAL FLEET MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS

Acquisition « Vehicle Selection « Fuel « Maintenance + Safety « Telematics ¢ Vehicle Resale

Metro Detroit Office West Michigan Office . 3
Fenterprise

29301 Grand River Avenue 2720 28th Street SE
Farmington Hills, MI 48336 Grand Rapids, Ml 49512

James Anderson « 248-426-1630 Kyle LeBaron « 616-957-5503 FLEET MANAGEMENT
James.C.Anderson@efleets.com Kyle.B.LeBaron@efleets.com efleets.com

Caro, Ml

GG Electrce

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
ENERGY SAVING SPECIALISTS

COMMERCIAL ¢ INDUSTRIAL « AGRICULTURAL « PETROLEUM WIRING « RESIDENTIAL
CONTROL WIRING « DESIGN - BUILD « EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMS
CABLING/NETWORKING * EMERGENCY SERVICES *« CAR WASH SYSTEMS

www.GGEMI.com
Scott Gucwa / (989) 551-5506 / scott@ggemi.com

GRCC Workforce Training

grcc.edu/workforcetraining

FAIR AND SQUARE
CONSTRUCTION INC.

Licensed and Insured / Residential + Commercial
fairandsquareconstructioninc@hotmail.com

George Brigham 616-835-3669 Doug Sweers 616-293-4049

Corporate Headquarters
669 Century Ave. SW
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
PH: 616-451-3200

GUPERIOR ASPHALT, 7,

’ SERVICE BEYOND THE SURFACE

Quality Asphalt Manufacturer & Paving Service Provider

Hot Mix Asphalt and UPM cold patch
material available year round

www.superiorasphalt.com

Helping your community grow!

Dutton Plant
6900 East Paris Industrial Court, S.E.
Caledonia, MI 49316

\V General Contracting

\ Construction Management
(989) 773-0770

(989) 772-9272 Fax

www.jbscontracting.com

\V Design Build

P.O. Box 370
BUILDINGS Mt. Pleasant, MI 48804

1051760 pun S

Niles Plant Services, LLC

= General Scaffold (Tube & Clamp)

* Hanging Scaffold

= Staircases

» Sidewalk Bridge/Sheds Skt s Bt G
= EMI ::uu::.l‘d::;:::.:nmhbum

= Scaffold Inspection

= Scaffold Inspection & User Training

» Safaty Attendants

= Insulation

MIOPS 837 Bldg G Street Midland, Michigan 45674
36.0403

NILES

nilesplantservices.com = %

Good luck from your friends at:

GUST CONSTRUCTION CO.
(616) 696-0210

“Your Project ~ Our Passion”

e o TRy Crane
Roofing & m. MOLN: Services
I:Ielatled Sheet e > Available
Meta

22201 Pennsylvania Road Brownstown Charter Twp, MT 48193
Oftice: 734-281-0591 « MolnarRoofing.com +

3025 Sangra Ave SW
WESTMAAS Grandyville, Ml 49418

infod molnarrooting.com

616-247-1185

William J. Lang Land Clearing. Inc.

Specialized Land Clearing Contractor
Large fleet of modern high production equipment
Michigan-Ohio-Indiana-Illinois
www.langlandclearing.com

2520 Glidden Rd
Beaverton, MI 48612

info@langlandclearing.com
(989) 435-9864

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 31




BUSINESS NEWS

‘”54-

oo Avoid the Bigdest Mistakes

(0], STRUCTION%'USIN S
OWNERS MAKE

Most construction business owners make the mistake of thinking they have to be THE expert in
the business to grow the business.

Making this mistake creates stress and frustration for you because you will spend all your time
answering questions and reacting to day-to-day fires.

As the business owner, your main job is to find and hire experts so you can focus on your most
important task:

Growing your business.

One of the core principles in the Built to Lead program in the Built to Build Academy® is called
“The Line.”

Here’s what that means:
There’s a line in every business that’s defined by the owner’s abilities.
When you hire people below your line or your abilities, then you get some help.

But when you hire people and create systems above your line, above your expertise and experience,
then you get freedom.

You don’t have to be the expert.

The single biggest mistake most construction business owners make is waiting too long to bring in
an expert—someone who can operate ABOVE THE LINE.

32 ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN



Don'’t be afraid to be the dumbest person in the
room. When you surround yourself with people smarter
than you, you'll achieve your goals much faster and with
more profit to show for it.

Here are 3 ways hiring an expert will transform
your business.

3 BENEFITS OF HIRING
AN EXPERT

1. Experience Exponential Growth

When you hire below the line, you're stuck as the
bottleneck of your business.

You may have the knowledge to crunch the numbers
and do the estimating, but if those arent your
strengths, then hire someone who loves to crunch
numbers and is a nerd for spreadsheets.

They exist. Trust me... I am one of them.

The faster you find those people and put them in
charge of the stuff you don't like, the faster your
business will grow.

2. Get a Return on Your Investment

When you make the choice to hire an expert, you're
going to spend more money than you've ever spent.

Don't let this scare you away from doing what your
business needs to succeed.

If you bring in the right person, they will pay for
themselves.

Trying to do everything yourself hampers your
growth and costs you money in the long run.
3. Create Freedom From Your Business

Hiring an expert gives you the freedom to focus on
the future of your business.

When was the last time you put your feet up on your
desk and thought about what comes next for your
business?

Thinking about your business should be an
appointment on your weekly calendar, but it’s nearly
impossible when everyone is looking to you for
answers.

Hire experts, and you'll get your time back.

Your stress level will decrease, and you'll create
freedom for you and your family.

GET THE STEP-BY-STEP SYSTEM
TO HIRE YOUR NEXT EXPERT

The experts you're looking for already have jobs.

You're not going to just find them. You have to go
recruit them.

Shawn VanDyke founded the Built to Build
Academy™ where he trains contractors around the world
to build the systems they need for purposeful, profitable
growth. Learn more at www.shawnvandyke.com.

You can learn more from Shawn at the 2023
Michigan Construction Leadership Summit.
Visit www.abcmi.com/leadershipsummit for
more information. =<

Wall Sawing | Slab Sawing | Core Drilling
Curb Sawing and Removal
517-482-7600 Office | 517-482-9329 Fax
800-270-4109 Toll Free
3503 West St. Joseph | Lansing, MI 48917
dave @kandhcutting.com
www.kandhcutting.com

Dave Tebben
LOOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & GOTTING P.C.
A T T O R N E Y S AT L A W
124 WEST ALLEGAN, SUITE 700
CONSTRUCTION & JEFFREY S. THEUER LANSING, MI 48933
BUSINESS LAWYERS Jjstheuer @loomislaw.com (517) 482-2400
& SHEET METAL CO.
LLC. -
High Reach Demolition, Remediation & Asbestos Abatement 3400 CENTENNIAL DRIVE
Serving the Regions of Grand Rapids, Holland, and Muskegon MIDLAND. MI
)

Demolition & Excavation &3,

Big, Tough, Technical * We Demo, Retrofit & Excavate Them All!

Ph:231.796.7778
Email: brad@demolitionspecialistmi.com

Brad Lubahn - Owner, Project Manager
21799 Madison Ave. P.0. Box 1153 © Big Rapids, M 49307

PHONE (989) 496-2076

brandleroofing @ gmail.com FAX (989) 496-3960

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023



“VIERIT

CONTRIBUTORS

PUBLISHER
Shane Hernandez
shernandez@abcmi.com

MANAGING EDITOR
Breanna George
bgeorge@abcmi.com

GRAPHIC DESIGN

Sally Bancroft

Bancroft Graphics
www.bancroftgraphics.com

PRINTING
Bradford Prinfing
www.bradfordprinting.net

ADVERTISING
Strategic Value Media
www.svmmedia.com

Michigan Merit (ISSN# 1938-2051)
is the official publication of Associ-
ated Builders and Contractors Inc.
of Michigan (ABC of Michigan) and
is published quarterly at 118 W. Of-
tawa Street Lansing, Ml 48933, (517)
853-2545. Please direct all inquiries
to the previous address. Arficles writ-
ten by outside authors do not nec-
essarily reflect the views of Associat-
ed Builders and Contractors Inc. of
Michigan. ABC of Michigan reserves
the right to reject or edit all material
submitted for publication. The ap-
pearance of an advertisement in
Michigan Merit does not constitute
endorsement of the advertiser, its
products or services, nor do Michi-
gan Merit or Associated Builders
and Confractors Inc. of Michigan
guarantee or warrant any claims or
offers made by the advertisers.

Permission to reprint in whole or
in part is hereby granted, provided
the following credit line is used: “Re-
printfed by permission from Michigan
Merit, a publication of Associated
Builders and Contractors Inc. of
Michigan.”

ADVERTISER INDEX

ABC Self-Insured Workers Compensation

Fund oo 36
AIS Equipment.......ccccecviiiiiinincnninnn, 2
Albin Hengesbach Carpentry................... 2
Allied Insurance Managers Inc................. 2
Andrews Hooper Pavlik, PLC ................ 14
Arrow Concrete Cutting .........ccoevvuenene 29
Attitude & Experience, Inc....cccoveeennecnes 14
BENEPRO.....ccoiiiieiiieeieceeeceeein, 14
Blasius Inc...oeoveeverieeienieieceee e 14
Boyd Watterson ......ccceeeveeverieenieenieenen. 25
Brandle Roofing & Sheet Metal Co ....... 33
Braun Kendrick .......ccoovveviiiieniiiiiiennns 25
Brick Faced Concrete Walls Inc................ 2
Brigade Fire Protection ........ccccceeueueueunne. 4
Brown & Brown of Michigan Inc.......... 25
Burgess Concrete Construction Inc........ 35
Carleton Equipment.......cccoecevveenuencnnee. 20
Centria Architectural Systems .................. 4
Clarke Companies .......coeoeveeereeeruecnnen 25
Core & Main ...coccveevieiiienieeieeeieeieene 25
CSM Mechanical, LLC........cccveeverenenee. 21
D C Byers Co.cueevvveeeiieiinieieiicienes 21
Desai/Nasr Consulting Engineers, Inc....25
Detroit Diamond Dirilling ..................... 21
Eikenhout......ccoovevievieiiieieieiereeene, 14
Enterprise Fleet....ccovveecinnecinnnennee. 31
Expert Heating & Cooling, Inc................ 4
Fair and Square Construction, Inc. ........ 31
Fairway Engineering LLC ...................... 20
First Companies.........cccovvevereenirrereennnne 14
Fisher Companies ......cccoeereeerieenuecnnen 14
Frankenmuth Credit Union................... 20
G E Insulation ......coccevvevienvenienieienennns 29
G & G ElectriC .overeieieieieieiereeeeene 31
Grand Rapids Community College........ 31
Grand Valley Automation Inc. ............... 21
Graye Electrical Services......c.cccovvveveeeanne. 20
Gust Construction Co ...oeeveevveereveneennnn. 31
Hanba & Lazar Law.......cccoeevevieeuienennnn, 20
Heyboer & Bolt Inc....coeevveinecnicucnnee 29
Hickey Electric, Inc. c.ccoovveevecccninnenccnnne. 35
Independence Commercial Construction..30
J & B Electric InC ..cevevvveeveiecieciieiene, 35
Jackson Associates, Inc.......ccceevveveneenn. 35
Jackson Industrial Construction............. 25

JBS Contracting, Inc.......ccccoevviiininins 31

Jimco Fire Protection, Inc. ...ccceeeveveeennenne 35
K & H Concrete Cutting, Inc................ 33
K-Value Insulation........ccccoevvevevreeeennns 30
LaFontaine Automotive Group .............. 30
Laux Construction........c.eeeeerveervenieennne 29
Levasseur & Defrank PC ............ccun.... 35
Livingston County Concrete.................. 35
Loomis....uveiiiiiiiiieeeiieec e 33
M One Limited Inc ...covovveveieiniiniennennn. 29
Maltese Construction LLC .................... 30
McAlpine & Associates PC.......ccccvvueeennee 4
Mechanical Heat & Frost

Insulation LLC....ccovvevveiieiiiieieeieee, 2
Merlo Construction ..........ceeveeverververvennns 2
Michigan CAT .......ccoovvveiicinniicinee 21
Mid-American Group .......cccceeueuevnenee. 25
Midland Tool & Supply Co., Inc............ 31
Modern Concrete ......oeverveeverreevvereenenes 2
Niles Plant Services........cceevevvrerrerennennnn 31
Nugent Builders Inc........cccoccvviiiinnen 2
Olivier VanDyke Insurance.......ccccveee.. 30
Pamar Enterprises .......ccccecvvviviiinennenne 30
Parrish Excavating.........cccccccevvuevecnnnnee 21
Paul C Scott & Sons Plumbing.............. 21
Propane Services LLC ........ccocevviniennnne. 35
RCI EleCtric..vevereieierierieeeeeeeieeresrenes 21
Robert Clancy Contracting, Inc............. 30
Schaefer & Bierlein........ccccevevevrieiennenn, 20
Simon Brothers LLC......ccccoveveviieiennnn, 20
Standard Electric......ccovevieeveveiniirennennnn 30
Summit Electric Inc....cooveevreviininiennnne. 35
Superior Asphalt ......cccoociiiiniiinnnen. 31
The Campbell Group.......ccvecvvvevrueennne. 25
Three Rivers Construction ..................... 29
Timpson Transport Inc.......ccccevvvevinnnnnne 20
TRP Crushed Aggregate .......ccccocucuuenee 30
Universal Roofing .......cccevvvvinvininennes 29
Universal Spiral Air.....cccccceevvevecrinnnen 30
Universal Wall Systems ........ccccoevveennnene 29
Valenti Trobec Chandler ........................ 35
Van Dyken Mechanical Inc.......ccoeueeee. 29

Vanguard Fire & Security Systems ......... 29
William ] Lang Land Clearing Inc......... 31

Williams Distributing Co .......ccccceueueee. 30
Wm. Molnar Roofing, Inc.......cccccouueee. 31
Zinger Sheet Metal .......c.ccevnvvierecnnnnnnee 21



s“n!muiﬁ, Inc.

Commercial & Industrial Contractors
Since 1983
2544 Acacia = Troy = Michigan = 48083

248-689-0300 = 689-1750 fax
www.summitelectric.ws

Renaldo P. DeFrank, Jr. ¢ Attorney at Law

LeVasseur & DeFrank, P.C.

Workers” Compensation and Liability Defense
24725 W. 12 Mile Rd. Office: (248) 356-8600 * Cell: (248) 207-6365
Suite 230 rdefrank @levasseurlaw.com
Southfield, MI 48034 www.levasseurlaw.com

'CONCRETE

Ready Mix Concrete/Retaining Walls

550N. Old U.S. 23
Brighton, M1 48114

(810) 632-3030 * Fax (810) 632-3034
www.livingstonconcrete.net

O Off. 616.532.3183
Fax 616.532.0892

=

support@jbelectricinc.net

=
|&R ELECTRIC INC = www.jbelectricinc.net

© 3621 Nardin St. SW
Grandville, Ml 49418

T

JIMCO FIRE PROTECTION, INC.
P.O. Box 568, 313 N. Court St. * Au Gres, MI 48703

Phone: (989) 876-6566
Fax (989) 876-7606
jimco@jimcofire.com

NATURAL GAS &
SERVICES PROPANE HEATERS

Rental, Sales & Service

PROPANE TEMPORARY HEAT
BULK DELIVERY / BULK REFILL STATIONS
24/7 EMERGENCY SERVICE AVAILABLE

Sales 313.292.9100 | propaneservices.com

PROPANE

616.877.0008 WWw.bﬁ%éessconcrete.com

Jackson®
Associates

Inc.
Fire Protection Specialists
Since 1979

www.jacksonassociatesinc.com

248-669-5155

1111 W. Oakley Park Rd, Ste 201
Commerce Township, MI 48390

HICKEY ELECTRIC INC.

RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL
Office: (517) 852-0925
Hickey Electric, Inc. * 5995 Guy Rd., Nashville, MI 49073
Website: hickey-electric.com * Email: office @hickey-electric.com

-

Building success.

|| With confidence.

= Business Insurance
In a world of risk, the ones who succeed build with determination. For over sixty years, business across * Su rety Bonds
Michigan and across the country have relied on VTC Insurance Group to help them grow with confidence. * Employee Benefits

= Personal Insurance

Our one business is protecting yours: helping identify and manage your risk environment with coverage that's oo A

specifically tailored to your needs. Put to work for you by insurance professionals who are uniqely proactive. i

And absolutely accountable.

The result: Confidence. For what's next.

Get your quote now. Call 248-828-3377. www.vtcins.com

: Auto-Owners
Confidence. For Wiat b Mex! INSURANCE

LIFE « HOMIE < CAR - BUSINESS

MICHIGAN MERIT « ISSUE 1 2023 35



ﬁ\ ASSOCIATED BUILDERS & PRESORTED
-\ CONTRACTORS OF MICHIGAN STANDARD
\ 118 W. Ottawa Street U.S. POSTAGE
Lansing, Ml 48933 PAID
www.abcmi.com LANSING, MI
PERMIT NO. 193

.;,

'$15144

Take fhe Time fo Call Today’
abcmifund.org | administered by RPS Regency | 800.686.6640




